JH 0525452

# 21 CT - 14217 P+1-3440

	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE TO Juvenile Referral Re		1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Caples	Juvenile N
Ž	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	OFFICE Agency	Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 21099534	
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor 5. Ordi . Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Othe	nance W er 2	eapon Seized / Type 1. Yes N/A 2. No N/A	Multiple Clearance 01 Indicator
NIN	Lecation of Arrest (Including Name of Business) BELVEDERE ROAD/ N CLEARY ROAD WEST F		Location of Offense (Busin BELVEDERE RD/ N	ess Name, Address) I CLEARY ROAD, WEST PALM	1 BEACH FL, 33413
3	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest		il Date Jail Time	Location of Vehicle GARDEN'S TOWING	-
Н	08/24/2021 2355 Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alies (N	ame, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)	
	VILLATORO CABRERA, BLA	NCA, M of Birth Height	Weight	Eye Color Hair Color Comp	lexión Build
H	W - White ! - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F	7/20/1994	5'04 150	BROWN BLACK LIG	
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, 1	Type, Description)	Marital Stat SINGLE	CATHOLIC Alcohol Influence	
¥	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 2151 LAURA LN, WEST PALM BEAC	(City) (S(818)) CH. FL 33415	(Zip) Phone (561	Residence Type 1. City 2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State 2
DEFENDANT	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)	(Zip) Phone	Address Source VERBAL	
ă	> Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)	(Zip) Phone	Occupation	
	D/L Number, State   Soc.	Sec. Number	INS Number	CASHIER Place of Birth (City, State)	Critzenship
L	NONE, FL		Race   Sex   De	EL SALVADOR	NON US
ų,	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			1, Arrested 2. At Large	3. Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile
용	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	$\gamma$	Race Sex Da	te of Birth 1. Arrested 2. At Large	3, Felony 4. Misdemeanor 5. Juvenile
۲	Perent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(Fra)	(Miggle)	Re	sidence Phone
l	Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cly)	(State)	(Zip) Bu	siness Phone
١	Notified by: (Name)	Dete	Time Ju	reinie Disposition	)
Į				renile Disposition Handled processed within 2. TOT HRS Dept. and Released.  2. TOT HRS 3. incarcen	
3	Released To: (Name)	Relationship			
١	The above address provided bydefendant and / or to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) info Yes, by: (Name)	defendant's parents the child and / or rmed of any change of address.  No: (Resson)	r parent was told	School Attended	Grade
١	Ploperty Crime? Description of Property Yes No			Value of Property	,
Į,	Daug Activity S. Sell R. Smuogle K. Dia	ribute Produce/	Drug Type B. B. N. N/A C. C.	arbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. P. odelne M. Marijuana E. lerpin O. Opium/Dertv. S. Sy	eraphernalia/ U. Unknown quipment Z. Other mthetics
2	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Number	erbin O. Oplum/Derly. S. Sy	Violation of ORD #
ğ	DUI Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Offense #	316.193(1)(A) Warrant I Caples Number		Bond
Č	N N N/A	21099534 Counts Domestic	Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #
<b>2</b> 00	Charge Description	Violence	Statute Violation Humber		
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Caplas Number		Bond
	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #
CHARG	Diug Activity Drug Type   Amount I Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Caples Number		Bond 100
ŀ	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Statute Violation Number	<b>6</b> 5	Violation of ORD #
PARA	Diug Adivity Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Caplas Number		Bond 449
٢			l		
ļ	Lecation (Court, Room Number, Address) PALM BEACH COUNTY CRIMINAL JU	USTICE COMPLEX, 3228 G	UN CLUB RD WES		
Į,	Court Date and Time Month SEPTEMBER Day 23RD	Year 2021	Time 0830	AM X	N 7 W
Ş	ACREE TO ARREAD AT THE TIME AND THE OF DERIG	NATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE OF THE NOTICE TO APPEAR. THAT I			
30104				08/24/2021 Date Signed	
ŀ	Signature of Detailernt (or Juvenile and Pero	Signature of American Coffigs (A)	N	lame Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name:	x INI SIGISI		(PRINT) AUG 25 A	₩ 1:47
	Dengerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) INV. A. TEJEDA	31814	11.1511)	PAGE
	Intake Deputy 1.D.# Pouch#	Transporting Officer ID# INV. A. TEJEDA 318	14 PBSO W	fitness here if subject signed with an -X"	1 of 1
_	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YE	ELLOW-AGENCY F	PINK - AGENCY GOLD CEFENDING	NNM)

# **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

	2101				
ON THE 24TH	_ DAY OF _AU	GUST	20 _21	_, AT	AM PM
SUBJECT: VILLAT	TORO CABREI	RA, BLANC	A,M	CASE N	UMBER: 21099534
AGENCY: PALM BE	ACH COUNTY	SHERIFF'S	OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICER	. INV. A. TEJEDA
				CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN	l: Actual physical o	control (physic	al evidence (	or statements putting de	ef. behind wheel of vehicle)
reference to Spanish	translation for a cr	ash involving a	possible dru	nk driver.	d West Palm Beach, FL 33413, in
Bianca was given her glassy. Bianca stated the stop sign at the in seconds rule that afte said that the cars ap	r verbal statement a that she was travel atersection mention er the vehicle in from proaching the inters	about the crash ing northbound ed above. After nt of you passes section needed	, I smelled the d on N Cleary the trailer to the stop sign to slow down	e odor of alcohol and I ol Rd and she was following arned Westbound on Bel a then you can crossed th	etified via foreign passport. While observed that her eyes were bloodshot and a behind a trailer truck that stopped in wedere Rd, she said that there is a nine e intersection after nine seconds. She the right-of-way. Based on my investigation.
OBSERVATION OF	DRIVER:				
immediately sme which intensified observed the def patrol car to spe	elled an obvious I as she spoke wi endant to have s ak with me, as s	odor of an u ith me. I obs a slow and sl he stepped t	nknown al erved the d urred spee owards my	coholic beverage cor lefendant's eyes to b ch. The defendant w	ehicle, leaning up on the trunk. I ning from the defendant's breath, e glassy and blood shot. I also as asked to step in front of my the side and had an unstable without walking.
DRIVER'S STATEM	MENTS:		()		
she has no medical co she has no physical d driving on or what di	onditions. She stated lefects or injuries. Sh irection of travel she eer bottles, the 1st be	she is not curre e stated she was was going. She eer at around 50	ntly taking an a cashier and stated she has OPM and the	y medications. She stated a last worked today. She st not smoked any marijuan last one around 630PM. S	riving her 2019 Nissan Sentra. She stated she has not hit her head recently. She stated ated she did not know what street she was a or taken any illegal drugs. She stated she he stated it was approximately 9 something
ODORS:					
An obvious odor o	of an unknown ale	coholic bever	age coming	from her breath whic	h intensified as she spoke with me.
		GENER	AL OB	SERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slow	and slurred sp	oeech			
ATTITUDE: Cali	m and cooper	ative			
CLOTHING: Gray			dals		
MEDICAL/OTHER:					
	All roldsides capti	ured on in car	camera		
FATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEAC	H H				
INV. A. TEJEDA Ignature of Arresting/Investigative C	W (NOTE)				
ne foregoing instrument was aworn t	to or affirmed and subscribed b	perore me this 25TH	day of_AUC	UST 20_21	by INV. A. TEJEDA
rint name of Arresting/Investigative	Officer), who is personally kno	wn to me and/or produc	ced identification. Typ	e of identification produced PERSI	DNALLY KNOWN LEO
1 Lu	2	< 2 M M M	Notary Public Sta Thomas H Leaf	ney <	
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer	(F.S.S 117.10)	<b>SiX</b> ;	My Commission (	3G 347108	SCANNED

AUG 2 5 2021

SUBJECT: V	ILLATORO	CABRERA,	BLANCA CA	SE NUMBER	21099534
------------	----------	----------	-----------	-----------	----------

ROADSID	DE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
The defendant was placed into the instructional stance for the Horizontal Gaze Nysta, steady herself. She verbally identified the blue stimulus that I was holding up. I check follow the stimulus with her eyes only and was reminded several times not to move he	ed her eyes for equal pupil size, equal tracking, and resting nystagmus. She failed to
WALK & TURN: I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Winstructions and had no questions for me. She began the t maintain the instructional stance by separating her feet to steps. She did not count as instructed. She improperly turn off the line several times.	ask too soon, without being told to do so. She failed to below herself. She took the incorrect number of
ONE LEG STAND:  I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "O	ne Leg Stand" to her. She stated she understood the
instructions and had no questions for me. She failed to m	aintain the instructional stance by separating her feet to id not look at her feet as instructed. She swayed from side
FINGER TO NOSE:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "F instructions and had no questions for me. She failed to to instructed. She did not touch the tip of her nose on each attempt. She did not keep her head tilted backwards as in	uch the tip of her finger to the tip of her nose as of the attempts. She used the pad of her finger on each
RHOMBERG ALPHABET:  I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Rhomber instructions and had no questions for me. She failed to maintain to keep her feet together. She did not keep her eyes closed as instructions."	the instructional stance by separating her feet and was reminded
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .134 2) .137	[3) [4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH INV. A. TEJEDA Signature of Arresting Annestigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 25TH day of AUG	OUST 20 21 by INV. A. TEJEDA

Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leafley My Commission GG 347108 Expires 08/20/2023

SCANNED AUG 2 5 2021

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT  1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies N
Ş	Agency ORI Number Agency Name PLO 50000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Agency Report Number 06- 21099534
L	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Special Notes:
	Name (Last First, Middle) Villatore Cabrera  Blanca  M.  Alias  Race Sex Costo of Birth F 07/20/1994
CHARGES	D.U.I. 316.193(1)
<b>₹</b> 3	
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida  Race Sex Date of Birth
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (zlp) Phone Address Source
	Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation
Γ	The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
	committed the below acts in my presence.  was observed by
	admitting to the below facts.
	The first Constituting Cause for all asc,
	On 08/24/2021, I responded to the intersection of Belvedere Rd/ N Cleary Rd, Unincorporated West Palm Beach, FL 33413, in reference to Spanish translation for a crash involving a possible drunk driver.
	Upon my arrival, I met with driver Blanca Villatoro Cabrera DOB: 07/20/1994 who was identified via foreign passport. While Blanca was given her verbal statement about the crash, I smelled the odor of
	alconol and I observed that her eyes were bloodshot and glassy. Blanca stated that she was traveling
	northbound on N Cleary Rd and she was following behind a trailer truck that stopped in the stop sign at
	the intersection mentioned above. After the trailer turned Westbound on Belvedere Rd, she said that there is a nine seconds rule that after the vehicle in front of you passes the stop sign then you can crossed the
	intersection after nine seconds. She said that the cars approaching the intersection needed to slow down for
<b>LENT</b>	her because she has the right-of-way. Based on my investigation, DUI Investigator Tejeda #31814 responded to the scene to assist with the DUI investigation.
TATE	er paragraphic to assist with the Box investigation.
BLE CAUSE STATEMENT	
E CAI	
PROBABL	
PR	
	_
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
اس	D/S J. Beynnodez (Signature of Arresting Investigative) Those)
RATIV	The foregoing instrument was sufficiently if affirmed and subscribed before me this 24 day of August 20 21 by D/S J. Bermudez 36176
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print fame of Arestin Investigation Offices, who is personally Recording me and/or produced identification, Type of identification produced KNOWN LEO
ADA	Notary Public Clarent of the Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)
Ц	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COURT COPY GREEN STATE ATTORNEY VELLOW ACCENCY DAME ACCOUNT.

### **WITNESS LIST**

ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. A. TEJEDA	CASE NUMBER: ZIU	99534
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) <u>561 688 34</u> 6	00
CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE AND DUI INVESTIGATION		
NAME: D/S J. BERMUDEZ		
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH FL 3340	6	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>561 688 34</u>	00
CAN TESTIFY TO: DEFENDANTS ACTIONS PRIOR TO MY ARRIV	AL AND PLACING DEFENI	DANT BEHIND THE WHEEL
NAME:		
ADDRESS		<u> </u>
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>()</u>	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	<b>Y</b>	
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	-	
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NAMB:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
VAME:		
ADDRESS		
HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		SCANNED
		AUG 2 5 2021

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO				
SUBJECT: Villatoro Cabrera, Blanca M	CASE NUMBER: 21-099534				
DATE: Aug 25, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a				
BEGINNING TIME: 0035	ENDING TIME: 0050				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .134 TIME 0039 A.M.⊠ P.M.	2) .137 TIME 0042 A.M. P.M.				
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.	☐ 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M.☐ P.M.☐				
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: thick - translation by A/O Inv A Tejeda #31814					
ATTITUDE: cooperative	A				
CLOTHING: blue Jeans, gray shirt, black sandals					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none					
MEDICATIONS: none					
OTHER:					
eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath					
subject stated she had 2 Bud Lite @ home -Q&A					
COMMENTS:					
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observ	ation period at 0012 hrs				
subject refused to perform breath test					
A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C					
subject agreed to perform breath test					
A/O read rights & subject understood rights					
tech read breath test results & subject understo	ood breath test results				
A/O conducted Q&A					
subject answered questions					

SUBJECT: Vollatoro Car	bruga Blan	CALIN CASE MILIMPED	Q1-079534
		' ' ' ' ' CASE NUMBER	• - /

# **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, O NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? IS CIVE OF CHILD AS INCIDE
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? CILI
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU FAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? A HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? 1 (1) WHERE? (1) WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? NO. ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? \\ HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? CONTROL WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? THE CONTROL WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DU YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? NHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? /
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
OO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? SCANNED
NTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - IAIL
BSU BUTYUC REV ONS LECTION LAND LAND LECTION LAND LAND LECTION LAND LAND LECTION LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAND LAN

SUBJECT: Villa tra Cabrera 3/2 1/2/12/CASE NUMBER: 31 079534

# IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

#### NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

#### NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am	of the
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of requested of you and if your driving pr	equested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have ivilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you nal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	Red Windster Co.

# CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

# I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	rad	601	Conteve

SCANNED

AUG OF DOOL

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/25/2021

Date	of	Last	Agency	Insped	tion.	08/13/2021
Obser	vat	ion '	Periodi	20022	00.10	00/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 00:12 Subject's Name: BLANCA M VILLATORO CABRERA

DOB: 07/20/1994 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:38	
		0.000	00:38	
	0	0.080	00:38	
	* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.000	00:39	
	Subject Sample #1	0.134	00:39	
		0.000	00:40	
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.000	00:42	
	Subject Sample #2		00:42	
		0.000	00:43	
	A	0.080	00:43	
	5.4 · · · · · · · ·	0.000	00:44	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:44	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (\_\_) is personally known to me or states:

as identification, and who after being placed under oath,

I THOWAS H LEAHEY , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 08/25/20

Sworn to (or affilmed) before me this 25 day of August, 202/

Signature of Notary Fublic-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21	1099534	PBSO	ZONE 1-24	4
AGENCY CASE #		CRASI	CASE #	
TIME OF STOP/C	2246	DATE 08/24/20	<b>21</b> D	AY Tuesday
SUBJECT'S NAME	VILLATORO CABRERA, E	LANCA, M RACE	w	SEX F
HGT 5'04	WGT _150	DOB	7/20/1994	
LOCATION BELY	VEDERE ROAD/ N C	LEARY ROAD	WEST PALM	BEACH FL, 33413
ARRESTING OFFIC	ER'S NAME & ID INV	. A. TEJEDA (3	1814) AGEN	CY PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC
DIVISION: VC	D/DUI	NOT	TIFIED BY COMM	NO NO
		,	RIVAL AT FAC	2242
			ARREST	TIME 2355
BREATH RESULTS  1) , 134  2) , 137  3)				
TESTING OFFI	CER'S ID 19183	PBSO V	IDEOTAPE # _	N(4